Rule 2.29 Form 2.16B
The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 1 6 B
Notice of statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
/| Country Casuals Limited * 00510900
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds
District Registry 361 of 2016
{full name of court)
(a) Insert full IWe (a)
name(s) and P M Saville K J Coates C M Williamson
ngnrﬁ::t(r‘zg%) AlixPartners AlixPartners AlixPartners
8 New Street Square A New Street Square The Zenith Building
Londen London 26 Spring Gardens
EC4A 3BF EC4A 3BF Manchester
M2 1AB

attach a copy of -

"Delete as the statement of affairs,
applicable

in respect of the administration of the above company

Signed C) Ararda &
Joint Administrators
Dated ]§IOS/@0[(}
Contact Details’
You do not have to give any contact Jenna Carr
information in the box opposite but if you | AlixPartners

do, it will heip Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of the
public record

The Zenith Buillding
26 Spnng Gardens

Manchester
M2 1AB

+44 (0) 161 838 4500
DX Number DX Exchange

R

20!05!2016 #354

COMPANIES HOUSE

~] When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 29

(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office

of the company

(b) Insert date

' ' Form 2.148
Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Country Casuals Limited 0510900
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 361 of 2016
Leeds District Registry

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Country Casuals Limited

Statton Road
Thirsk

North Yorkshire
YO7 1QH

on the (b) 26 April 2016
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at (b} 26 April 2016 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name: Alan Charlton

Signed //—-———

f
Dated L&j, 5 '/“o




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge
Trade Debtors

Third party credit card receivables
Bankings In transit

Less Due to secured creditor

Surplus / {Shortfall) to secured creditor

Ageats subjeci w floaung charge
Fixtures & fittings
Stock - finished goods
Bank accounts

RBS
NatWest

8ank of Ireland

Inter-Group balances

Estimated total assetsfavallable for preferential creditors

Signature

Date

Book Value

Estimated to

Realise
£ £

834,552 584,186
36,402 36,402
7,417 7,417
878,371 628,005
{6,763,477) (6,763,477)
(5,885,106) {6,135,472)
1,529,628 -
3,496 3,496
3,297,559 -

4,830,683 3,496

12 /s|ib




A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A)

Llabilities
Employees penslon scheme deductions
Holiday pay

Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimatad iutal assets available for floating charge holders
Wells Fargo - loan
Alterl - loan

Alteri - loan notes
Alteri - loan notes

loint & Several liability

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prascribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to

Realise
£

3,496
{10,000}

{10,000)

{6,504)

{6,504)
(6,135,472)
(6,343,125)
(11,862,288)
(924,675}

{25,265,560)

(25,272,064)

(14,620,771)

(14,620,771)

(6,504)
{25,265,560)

(39,892,835)

{2,001)

{39,894,836)

Signature ~ Date

3]s w




| \ S \ Z\ aleq aimeudis

(TeL'079'vT)

|(oos‘6Lt) $1509 panIddy

(£TE'LB0'ET) aWAYIS UOISUAd DYY

{e€9) LVA Aasiar

(882'32) LYAYsM|

(864 1¥S) LVA - D4NH

(GET'LLY) ainpayas Jad sy 101paJs Ja8pal aseydund
3 Ajanoas uani8 Jo4pald J1qap {(apoaisod yim) ssauppy juewdie|d JO I0UPSID) 4O SWEN
Joanjep Aundas a1eq | Aq pjay Aaundas Aue o sjie3aq | Jo unowy

‘uoissassod s, Auedwod

ay1 w Aladoud 1940 9313 JO U0NUIYRL BujWie|D SI0UP3ID PUD SIS JO SPo0o8 4o Ajddns ayy Jo sdueApe ul pied spUNOWE BUILIIRD SI9W0ISND
pup sjuawazide ajes [RUopUod Jo Buises] |91IeYd ‘aseyand-ally JAPUn SJONPALI e AJIJUSP] PUE SI0JPALD |[B 3PN|IUL ISNW NOA :910N

SYOLIQ3™YI ANVIINOD




T
hw\ / \ 'C \ M_ / a1eq ainieusis
100'Z 1002 S1vi0l
HOT ZOA GJIUSHIOA
saseys Aevipio 13|00z 100 YUON “is:yL ‘peoy uoniels|  panwr sBuip|oH sjensed Aiqunod
PI3y Saieys o sjie1ag an[eA |eUIWON e (eponisod yIm) ssaippy 19p|0yaJeys 0 aweN
paJeys JO ON

SYIATOHIHUVHS ANVdINOD




XA9 £15m| [QET )] ANV D0Y4 3SNOH 1INNOD LDIY1SIA Y3J1440 TVIONVYNIL 431HD| 00 018 20 0ZSENd 3 L3u1SId T1313HN

NHT TNG| NOLIHSIHE INALS Q70 15[ 00 0009 27 TTHIVId HIHDTd 8 NOS SIAVYD

DAY 9151 ANYT3IATTD S33L NO NOLIDCLS 44M25319v3 avoy WYVA +Z29| 00 STT'Y 20 SSLLY4d HINTYM 0344

VS ZTVD VIHEINND HIMS3N 133415 §,NHOT 1S 8Z[ 00 OCE'8 3|  EL91Q3d N3N NOSdWOHL NIMA3

JOL TIVD HLI¥N3d TIVH NMOL Wyt NOLLYXVL IVOQ1| 05 £ST 23|  woT6qa3d 10141510 N33

Tve 4| T WVYHONIWYIE 3WVNDS 3WOWI0D T[00 05T'tT 3|  ozZetoad QUO4WVLS - Z1a

N3T INL| LN STI3M IDANUENNL QY0¥ WIVHHd3 LNNOW 61 35N0OH a¥049N01| 00 0009 2| oreT¥dd TVLIE IITVED

%39 €209 JHIHSHHOA HLHON NOLdIIS] ANOLSTAY ISNOH TIH 3TvIS| €8°Evy'8T 2 8651104 1 WYHONIGAY 30 SAY1D

SO 188 JHIHSYONVT NYNEOVIE JAING SNOI JAIH336 FHL @ T YIAWNN] 18 682 20 TRISHId LI¥ND3S '3 Juld 48NHD

806 PEHD 1804 I¥INEINA £81 X08 0 4] 00 584 | szeTHXd HD ONV 1S3/ JHIHSIHD

51524 INVHONIWYIE MOY 31dW3L 55|00 00Z°ST ) 8591824 OMO4140d AL 3480

SYb bAS AUNESAMIUHS TIYNOVH ¥Uvd SSANISNG MYSINYS NONIAYd HLNQOS] £€ EEE'Y 22| £891vd SYNOr H3LHVD

d36 YHD| ¥31SIHD QHOANd|  uvd SSANISNE MOaVIW N3ef 3SNOH NO113¥8{ ZT'+80'S8 3|  s29TO8d T ANVJWOD 7 ONVTHO0E

DMS T3 NOGNCT SAONYTAD00 1334IS ANV ST T6LSS X080 d ANIWLHY 43I0 SINNOJDY ALHId0Yd] 06 866 2| 9ESTAVd NOWINO2/QLT SYNY

QAL €04 3Y[HSHYOA QYOiavus TS X048 Od| 2L S0 29|  97960Ad YILYM JYIHSNHOA

v 115 TS LEE] HOROTS avoy HINOWA1d v68] 7z 829 33| SS8INNd 9 ALIHNIIS TYSHIAINN

HHE BTOM HOONOT JHVYNDS Q803039 T2 ©dsd 0/ 9EEEE'EL | si0idld SLLUND 3 40 331SNYL

vXT T0Q 13aNNQ FYVNDS L4V ET QY3IH4IHS 38 1 0/2[00 0008 20 0S6THSd Odd ONVIOVO¥S 40 Sul

HE0 £15 ¥00HIN10D aQvOH NAQd[  31VISI WIHLISNANI VINNY.LHE v SLINN| £8 76T 0 ZSTL13d a1l we0Ts vl

0192251 IMIHSHEOA 15IM ASUIHLIM DV 1d LINUVIN 5T 3SNOH 3LVOXVO| 00 OEV'E 20| 96STMSJ|  LNIWIOVNVIA FLVDINIMS

MOISVID MYV ONINNI 13341S LNOWHIAA 69T 3SNOH LNOWH3A| 00 0S8'S 22|  z9LInsd $321AY3S NMOTISAINS

HHG 9TMm NOQNOT 133415 ANNY N3N0 19{ 00 019°S jos] £98735d VdNOD B INYY NIHdIALS)

ad8 €198 FYIHSAYDLHIH| NOANINJIYE N3IYO NOAN3HDINS €] 00 005 M| vO9ENWSd d Vi34 AT10 HLINS

116 TING ONIHLYOM OvLy X080 d LNID NOUDITIOD INFWAVA| +0 2907 2| vTiedsd HIMOJ HSLLLODS

nav vin NVHDAS JUINId]  GVOY INVHXIUM) HOOT4 IST] WYL SNOUD3IT0D aSmD I3 WVITIMD NLLEYWN OVd| 6T E08'TT 2|  +15625d E60ZY9P0Y0d HSLLLODS

1d6 rEUN A1044n05 S310038 YOOWSONIGONd TT]68 LZZ°0T 29| SYEINOG a3 $30IAE3S TNO

3010 €EN 08¥ X090 & ANTIALLHYAIO INVNIL] 05 698 20|  685E0Nd FHIHSQHOLYAH HLYON

a6 8251 TUIHSAYOA 153M] A3s5and 3NV TWOAOUL] OF H9T | ETTING QL1 ONILHON 021N

T EINL SAVON3AIS]  3NNIAVY LSUNHAING SS ISNOH ATIAAIVS 02 72 WINDY SNIHJ3LS 0/2] 66 658°0Z 23| ETEEYWJ QL SNOISNZd AJTHVIN

[ $@IN aavivd 1$v3 ISNOH FHIHSIHOA NOSAYTINS Ov3|008TITE 20|  oveInid SINIQ LLIDMVYI NOLIN

. ssappy oN| 00 Or8 20| 1Z9EVH4 3715 SNIASYH 3SINCY

OMI TOA WYOA AUVOIDININ ASM0H 5,N3IND[0Z LTLY 23 T99Ivid SATIONV

dNZ EN NOGNOT 3NN3AY INENOAAIY 3SNOH QUIHOYIV4| £Z T89'8 A SE98VId QL7 MSH MIJANY SINVT

THT TVL 1354IN0S NOLNAVL 133415 LININVH 6|80 ZTL'YT 23| 1voTynd MH YOIAVL IAVISNITHD

NS OZHS 135804 INEY wavd 3d315] 00 05v'6 22| sBSTYSd $3ATYL 3DY0ID

YHB HIOM NOANOT|  INNIAV AYNESIIAVHS Z9T-8ST ISNOH YILYMHSINL| TEvPS8T 3 6V6THId dOUd YILYMHSIY

V18 801 NOA3Q 3ANOITVS avoy 44m $31v9 1VIuO 1HN02 NCDV38 #| 00 00T°0Z A £69813d SINIWISIANI NOLYIO]

8T TS AJHHNS NOLLNS AYM SYIOHIIN LS ISNOH AYIINVHI| S0 20€ 20| Test0od Q17 S32IA¥3S AV1003

11z T8 INYHOMIWYIG 0ELYE X080 d 1430 INIWIOVYNYW 1355v[0Z £90'8T M| 9898MDd Q13IAVM B NYWHSND

dVE 9THY X3SSNS 1SIM HLVIH SOUYMAYH AVMQYOUE IHL PT-8 35N0H V3513HD| Lv 698'T A VESBODd| NIWIOYNVIN TWIDYININGD

AHY NTM NOGNDT 13341S NOLONIOGYd 55| 00 0008 T AN] ALE3dONd TVRLNID

HY9 ETSM IHIKSAHOIIVIS [QEFTE] QY0 SIWYIH 3SNOH TWAULNID| 20 0Et'y D] 6z9rId 153 SANVIAIN TYHINTD

NSE TTdR| 3WIHSWYHONIONE BNOIAM HOIH QVOY NOULYNOYO0D|  3WINID AYMILYD 3HL T LINN 3SNOH 1ma| 0z E0L v SrEL0Td QLLIAIN AN LG

Hay OFIN ¥ILSTHINVIN 69 X089 O d| bZ 6EE ¥P Wy|  L09019d 10V
9 ssauppy S ssaippy b S52.ppy € Sseuppy T SS4ppy T S5aJppy anjea puesg oN ddng JuweN uoys

20(] joWwng

SIaI[ddns 55035 UORN - AJEWWING SJ0}(Pad) S|ENSE) AIJUNoy)




< _\@\n_wh 2leq

paudis
T8 SET'LLY
NIT TING ONIHLIYOM 000S X080 4 STDIAMIS HEWOLSND| D0 SE9 on ] TTIIOMd NOJ HONOHOE SNIHLEOM
iy TTMN NOGQNOT 350D YINYNLOT| 00 DOO'E 20 Qr9TiMd QLT HOLUNIM
Sav ¢Ive IDANYIMOUL SBEPXOEOd HAN - SNOLLITIOS ANN AYINDNG @ LNSWAVJ} DS 2TE 20 r89TIMd TDNAOD FYIHSLIM
NX6 STM NOGQNOT 133415 XJ38713IM 6¢[ 00 08T'9 N YE9TIMd W INIWISIAN] 2I381AM
MNP LYH XAsTIQAIN JYOWNVIS QYOY WYITNVID SE a1 32¥dauvm O/D] 00 ooty pu] T8T0D3d JZIHdQEVYM
. NOT TTIOA HOOOYWOEYVIS HONOQYOBLSIM £¥| 66 665'T 2| 605T0WNd SENH YIHLOW] SHINDYM
R dv¥6 ENS| NOGNIMS 0SSEX080d SINWLLSANI ALY3d0Yd 31033NAVIUHL O/D] 66 66E'E 22 L09THLd dOY¥d 3N I1GIINAVIEHL
. NHS EMS| NOONOY AWM INATHD TE ASNOH Y3Ild 8L L9 m._"mu.w 22 958L¥INd SN0YOTYYH L3NUvN IHL
AdS STT CNYLLNY INVHDNIddN 153 133415 HOIM 67 £8 098 23 LYSTNDd SHINLHYd MYHSIND JHL
MULT BENS NOGONIMS YEEXO0B O d SNOLLVYIJO HSVD! TE'EBT 20 6056HLd ALNILN H3LVYM SINVHL
VYOL SNS SLTM NOONIMS NOLJWWHNIAJS 39V1LI0D 30VHD| 00 96 22 6058S1d SHOIHALNI § ONY L
0 IIN JUIHSHYOA LSIM AQHITHLIA FOV1d LINYVIN ST ASNOH ALVOXVO| vL PEV 22| M96STMSd INIWIASYNVYIN ALVOINIMS
H96 TAS AYNBSMIBHS Brivy X080 d SLI43N38 ONV SANN3ATY | 00 D48 22 8698HSd TINNQD JHIMSJOHHS
NEE TH3]| HOYNENIQ3 133415 T1SYI 9P| TS 909 T D YIreAdd NIAQHIBY NIAAY
NGL 651 QvOY 3¥YOL!  MYvd SSANISNA NQLYNG JYLNID ONLNNODDY ININ1EVAIA ALYId0H4{ 00 0Z6'8 20 1Z9134d QaLAN ITSYIa3d
SIE LIS JINFHL-NC-IXOLS NIFED HVIOHIS TIVH TI0SWVY| TS 8EV' TT 22 PSSIVHd Q11 53153 T3ASNYY
A39 54D EE|(s}:} ] A13-43dNS-53QHE 1S AIDVI-S3Q149{ 86 66T jos] 0TSTvdd L7 NOSNIVAMS 501031vd
1V9 9T HALSTHONYIN 99% X08 O d| A2IAYIS S3LVH SSANISNE NOISIAIO SLIFINIE ONY S3INNIA3Y] 05 Z91TT ool SSOTONd NNOD ALD HILSIHINYIN
g ssalppy S $52.4ppy tr sS24ppY £ s5aIppY T ssauppy 1 552.1ppY anjep pugig op ddng Jwen Joys
20Q Jo wns

SI9I[ddNs }o03IS UGN - AJELUWING SI0YPal) S|ENSE) AIUNOS




